900283391 - 03/18/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 03/18/2014 900283391

ETAS ID: TM298505

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREATIONS GARDEN			CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
NATURAL PRODUCTS, INC.		3-5-2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUONG NGUYEN
Street Address:	10132 TYLER CT.
City:	WESTMINSTER
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92683
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2223361	THE 14 DAY TOTAL BODY CLEANSE	
Registration Number:	2242942	CREATIONS GARDEN	
Registration Number:	3201274	CREATION'S GARDEN	
Registration Number:	3299756	CHOLESTACOR	· ·
Registration Number:	3685577	FLYING BASSET	
Registration Number:	4182340	CREATION'S GARDEN	
Registration Number:	4258936	CREATION'S GARDEN	~
Registration Number:	4350348	ROCCO'S OLD SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	3676330	ROCCO'S OLD SCHOOL	,

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7145317194

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

OS man.

Phone:

(714) 352-7488

Email:

TRADEMARK@DRMRESOURCES.COM

Correspondent Name:

TUONG NGUYEN

Address Line 1:

10132 TYLER CT.

Address Line 4:

WESTMINSTER, CALIFORNIA 92683

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TUONG NGUYEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0950 P \$240 00 222361

SIGNATURE:	/TUONGNGUYEN/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=TRADEMAKR ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page1.tif				
source=TRADEMAKR ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made effective this fifth day of March, 2014, by and between Creations Garden Natural Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its head office located at 24849 Anza Drive, Valencia, California 91355, and Tuong Nguyen, an individual, with a residence at 10132 Tyler Court, Westminster, California 92683 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Creations Garden Natural Products, Inc.

Tuong Nguyen

By: Gino Guglielmelli

Title: ACTIVES POSSO

<u>Exhibit 1</u> <u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
Creation's Garden Creation's Garden Creation's Garden Creation's Garden	2,242,942 3,201,274 4,182,340 4,258,936
Cholestacor	3,299,756
The 14 Day Total Body Cleanse	2,223,361
Rocco's Old School Rocco's Old School	3,676,330 4,350,348
Flying Basset	3,685,577

RECORDED: 03/18/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0953